2. Amendments to the Rules of Procedures for the Meetings of the Board of Directors of
Wenzhou Kangning Hospital Co., Ltd. (Applicable After the Issue of A Shares);

3. Amendments to the Rules of Procedures for the Meetings of the Supervisory Committee
of Wenzhou Kangning Hospital Co., Ltd. (Applicable After the Issue of A Shares).

The aforesaid proposals will be submitted to the 2021 First EGM as special resolutions for
consideration and approval.

11

XIII. IMPACT OF THE A SHARE OFFERING ON THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that no more than 8,288,922 A Shares
will be issued under the A Share Offering and the issued share capital of the Company
remains unchanged before the completion of the A Share Offering, the shareholding structure
of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately following completion
of the A Share Offering is/will be as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the proposed

A Share Offering

Immediately following
completion of the proposed

A Share Offering

Name of shareholder
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares

Number of Domestic Shares
held by connected person 30,589,100 41.00% 30,589,100 36.90%

– GUAN Weili(1) 22,144,750 29.68% 22,144,750 26.72%
– WANG Lianyue(1) 22,144,750 29.68% 22,144,750 26.72%
– WANG Hongyue(2) 8,444,350 11.32% 8,444,350 10.19%
– XU Yi(3) 8,444,350 11.32% 8,444,350 10.19%
Number of Domestic Shares held

by non-connected person 24,670,900 33.07% 24,670,900 29.76%
Total number of issued Domestic Shares 55,260,000 74.07% 55,260,000 66.67%

Number of A Shares to be issued under
the proposed A Share Offering – – 8,288,922 10.00%

Number of H Shares held
by non-public Shareholders 309,000 0.41% 309,000 0.37%

– WANG Hongyue 309,000 0.41% 309,000 0.37%
Number of H Shares held

by public Shareholders 19,031,300 25.51% 19,031,300 22.96%
Total number of issued H Shares 19,340,300 25.93% 19,340,300 23.33%

Total number of issued Shares 74,600,300 100% 82,889,222 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. GUAN Weili is the spouse of Ms. WANG Lianyue and therefore, Mr. GUAN Weili is deemed to be
interested in the Domestic Shares held by Ms. WANG Lianyue, and Ms. WANG Lianyue is deemed to be
interested in the Domestic Shares held by Mr. GUAN Weili by virtue of Part XV of the SFO.

12

(2) Ms. WANG Hongyue is the general partner of each of Ningbo Xinshi Kangning Investment Management
L.P. (寧波信實康寧投資管理合夥企業(有限合夥)), Ningbo Enci Kangning Investment Management
L.P. (寧波恩慈康寧投資管理合夥企業(有限合夥)), Ningbo Renai Kangning Investment Management
L.P. (寧波仁愛康寧投資管理合夥企業 (有限合夥 )) ,  Wenzhou Zhenyan Kangning Investment